## 2025-2026 STORAGE RATES

## TOTAL ENCLOSED BUILDING

SATURDAY NOV. 1, 2025 (By Appt. 8:00AM - 1:00PM)		Early Storage Rates, by week			
		OCT. 6-10	OCT. 13-17	OCT. 20-24	OCT. 27-31
	Storage Rate				_
Up to 20'	\$190.00	\$253.00	\$244.00	\$234.00	\$225.00
20'1" to 30'	\$292.00	\$376.00	\$361.00	\$347.00	\$332.00
30'1" to 35'	\$361.00	\$459.00	\$441.00	\$423.00	\$405.00
35'1" to 40'	\$441.00	\$555.00	\$533.00	\$511.00	\$489.00
40'1" and over	\$499.00	\$624.00	\$599.00	\$574.00	\$549.00
	<u>OPEN-SII</u>				
		OCT. 6-10	OCT. 13-17	OCT. 20-24	OCT. 27-31
	Storage Rate				
Up to 20'	\$155.00	\$211.00	\$204.00	\$196.00	\$188.00
20'1" to 30'	\$240.00	\$305.00	\$295.00	\$285.00	\$275.00
30'1" to 35'	\$292.00	\$366.00	\$354.00	\$342.00	\$330.00
35'1" to 40'	\$349.00	\$433.00	\$419.00	\$404.00	\$389.00
40'1" and over	\$395.00	\$487.00	\$471.00	\$454.00	\$437.00

- > Sept. 9, 2025 Starting to take Reservations for Cars and Units under 20Ft.
- Oct. 6, 2025 Early storage starts for Cars and Units under 20ft Only.
- Oct. 13, 2025 Early storage starts for all other units.
- > Outdoor Storage is available \$100.00
- > Early storage is by appointment only, and there are limited appointments available per day. For early storage you will arrive at your appointment time and stop at the Fair Office to complete papwerwork and pay. After you have completed your papwerwork You will be directed where to park your camper / vehicle. Early storage campers / vehicles will be parked in buildings by the end of the day of your appointment. Your reservation does not guarantee you a spot in a specific building.
- > Please make sure to empty your Grey and Black tanks on your camper before bringing it to be stored. If any tanks leak during storage due to not being emptied, you may be accessed a fee up to \$500.00.
- > Any camper / vehicle not picked up by the final storage posted haul out date will be charged an additional \$
  20.00 PER DAY storage fee . You will need to go to the office to take care of your balance due before your camper / vehicle will be released to you.

  Storage Haul out

  March 28th, 2026 8am 1pm
- > Extended Storage for Cars and units 12 ft and under Haul Out April 18th 2026 8am 11am (Additional \$50.00)